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Average June Attendance

Roll Communicant Members Roll Adherent Members Baptism Other Worship Christian Educ.
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1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 23 23 7 7 4 5 2 8 1 8 4 2 1 5 95 0 24 2 7 8 2 5 3

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church 34 6 8 4 1 6 9 1  572 3 33 2 6 8 5 1 3 9 2 8 36

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 244 13 47 108 1 8 28 39 5 17 63 708 25 134 14 22 23 45 11 7 12 25 32 12 2 15

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 106 51 8 15 20 29 5 9 11 9 17 6 10 12 4 2 1 3 2 20 3 207 27 69 13 13 13 21 14 7 9 6 77 50 28 56

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church 237 17 10 27 81 30 11 20 41 4 3 455 14 75 6 8 12 26 8 5 8 16 7 5 2 2

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish 90 53 14 46 2 7 21 13 27 1 5 7 1 3 4 69 3 72 3 5 7 36 4 3 17 8

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 152 110 2 9 37 55 2 4 14 29 2 30 16 14 4 22 15 7 7 14 36 492 9 79 8 4 13 32 1 3 8 19 6 4 2 78

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 21 19 5 5 6 5 4 8 3 4 5 60 0 15 3 5 4 3

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 165 94 2 18 34 53 1 14 24 19 18 16 20 24 5 11 10 14 2 48 12 67 5 10 10 17 7 8 7 15 11 8 31

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 254 112 19 114 29 5 10 50 22 5 16 15 15 5 31 29 1 3 34 5 9 24 22 589 258 331 156 133 48 5 102 85 54 6 167 106 69 171

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 360 24 75 72 26 25 56 58 24 13 2 12 5 5 12 203 150 289 96 95 47 25 54 75 30 17 90 45 22 18

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 54 35 2 9 29 7 7 2 2 7 18 2 2 2 6 188 4 55 2 4 15 23 2 1 6 6 7 3 4 10

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church 97 2 28 37 2 11 17 3  2 19 100 9 11 23 35 10 6 11 14 8 35

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 56 15 6 12 15 6 9 8 3 1 3 2 2 4 5 3 100 13 38 5 3 8 10 8 2 8 7 6 6

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 44 1 3 24 1 3 12 1  48 2 34 2 1 5 15 1 3 9 2 8

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church 35 11 7 2 8 5 2 3 14 3 70 17 49 9 13 8 2 8 14 10 2 13 22

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 73 67 2 6 2 38 4 7 14 11 5 8 7 20 2 6 8 3 140 14 56 5 5 6 23 9 4 8 10 14 6 3 20

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church 172 253 8 29 40 23 6 21 25 20 30 52 45 19 23 42 34 8 8 10 8 8 5 682 52 388 33 72 120 50 19 62 61 23 74 51 222

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 64  1 2 49 1 1 10 1   135 12 58 7 2 7 32 5 2 5 10 10 8

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 74 43 9 40 5 20 2 3 20 2 16 1 28 2 60 1 55 1 8 25 1 1 5 15 26

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church 92 5 8 18 22 3 5 13 18 3  143 7 56 5 8 15 16 2 4 5 8 5 8

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church 49 10 26 2 1 2 8 1  68 16 40 9 10 16 7 1 5 8 8

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona 51 9 1 2 8 25 1 2 3 9 1 3 2 3 3 41 1 45 1 5 23 1 2 4 10 1 8

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church 112 2 6 13 46 2 6 11 26 1  1 160 6 65 3 3 11 26 3 2 9 14 12 10

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church 125 3 11 29 38 6 15 23 2 13 6 4 6 492 8 40 8 45

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 72 1 4 10 34 2 3 6 12 3 1 2 67 4 34 2 3 6 13 2 1 2 9 2 7

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church 31 9 1 2 8 12 1 1 1 5 2 1 5 1 2 21 1 19 1 1 5 9 1 3 3

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church * 48  7 28 2 11 1   78 3 35 2 3 6 15 1 2 9 3  12

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 250 7 11 10 424 2 95 1 11 25 31 1 4 17 7 14 12

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church 107 48  7 12 58 2 7 21 6 8 11 4 6 13 8 1 8 1 120 17 75 8 6 11 35 9 3 5 15 13 34

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 115 90 2 25 58 8 22 10 2 15 25 4 5 11 18 2 10 2 227 1 52 1 13 25 2 12 7

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian 70 26 1 14 35 11 9 3 1 13 3 1 5 1 1 22 9 48 6 2 7 21 3 3 7 8 9 2

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 109 1  1 132 85  10

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 82 32 1 10 9 33 2 6 3 18 5 5 5 5 2 3 4 3 6 1 2 47 4 29 3 1 2 13 1 1 2 10 3 3 2 4

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 156 37 1 6 29 72 1 2 16 29 9 1 1 3 10 2 5 6 3 3 22 193 10 76 5 4 19 27 5 3 10 13 5 6 1 6

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church 145 6 23 78 4 12 22 1   188 2 56 1 3 7 29 1 3 6 8   14

38 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 22 3 9 3 6 4 3 5 75 0 12 4 3 3 2 1 2
  2005 Totals 3125 1129 866 98 382 636 1244 96 240 392 544 89 162 176 212 70 153 144 123 112 64 26 23 28 39 163 187 7419 726 2883 422 456 537 742 296 318 342 363 614 309 204 882
 2004Totals 2979 1242 981 97 392 780 1204 104 217 467 577 83 177 211 275 75 141 150 130 117 40 20 7 18 34 196 210 6610 857 2955 474 428 612 775 383 346 350 379 666 318 137 622

2005 as % of 2004 105% 91% 88% 101% 97% 82% 103% 92% 111% 84% 94% 107% 92% 83% 77% 93% 109% 96% 95% 96% 160% 130% 329% 156% 115% 83% 89% 112% 85% 98% 89% 107% 88% 96% 77% 92% 98% 96% 92% 97% 149% 142%
* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available
NOTE: Amendments made to 2004 statistics subsequent to print have now been made

Membership
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Receipts Payments General
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Ministry
Property 

Expenses

Other 
Parish 

Running 
Costs

Assembly 
Assessmen

t

JMF & 
Other 

Denomin-
ations

Special 
Appeals 
& Gifts

Reserves & 
Major 

Capital 
Purposes

Total 
Payments

Invest-
ment 

Funds 
Held

Loans

1 9659 Akaroa Banks Peninsula Presbyterian Church 12609 6698 9162 9390 3046 40905 17750 8124 1444 4487 2000 33805 59000  

2 9658 Amuri Co-operating Church * 37229 12241 1525  16196  20682 87873 48005 2365 14554  5386 521   70831 272783

3 9695 Avonhead Upper Riccarton St Marks Church 124864 14227 30335 40895 1034 211355 85191 10326 40598 39325 1108 11805 188353 138073  

4 9660 Bishopdale St Margarets Presbyterian Church 60824 7361 21504 20471 110160 58153 18437 10849 13321 8667 109427 24694  

5 9661 Bryndwr St Stephens Presbyterian Church 56183 5745 21001 7882 6060 23219 120090 44948 10083 37433 4292 13611 110367 126513  

6 9662 Burwood United St Kentigern's Parish 39747 6460 4637 11020 1627 63491 40250 9477 4107 11684 572 66090 64448  

7 9663 Cashmere Hills Presbyterian Church 63425 4661 32813 12000 112899 37363 27225 24124 17814 500 3736 110762 64228

8 9664 Cheviot Knox Presbyterian Church 2818 1528 646 13069 106 18167 8055 3321 4594 600 406 16976 114938

9 9665 Christchurch Knox Presbyterian Church 56861 9796 54863 75885 84158 281563 49038 92952 80512 11098 33425 267025 967353 555512

10 9752 Christchurch Korean Presbyterian Church 353780 292246 32611 351883 1030520 119314 21319 277760 85539 75334 451254 1030520 360942

11 9667 Christchurch St Pauls Trinity Pacific Church 95609 6927 13315 25267 19616 10000 170734 73566 18730 29041 23877 18404 10640 174258 193079 7676

12 9668 Christchurch North Presbyterian Church 30770 5870 19754 11631 450 3000 71475 27099 20228 13227 722 16000 77276 72276

13 9675 Ellesmere Co-operating Church * 49677 5879 7355 17108 787 80806 46396 2039 27060 3740 1287 80522 89137

14 9669 Halkett Presbyterian Church 34716 3857 10987 6068 7201 62829 36694 10203 10756 2126 59779 42034  

15 9670 Halswell Union Church St Lukes 21093 4928 2585  4500 2682 11070 46858 25433 8369 16430 6805 57037 78757

16 9671 Hanmer Springs St Andrews Presbyterian Church 15751 14500 1110 3486 34847 23741 4028 2310 2462 161 32702 13391

17 9672 Hoon Hay Presbygterian Church 49938 3079 1763 5786 451 18100 79117 43768 7172 26760 844 78544 19477

18 9673 Hornby Presbyterian Community Church 377008 2895 24214 8100 62140 474357 221435 27880 117526 14943 82616 464400 138375 78900

19 9674 Kaiapoi Co-operating Parish 27780 14626 23638   3200 9957 79201 44096 13804 17529 2592 2868 80889 54010

20 9964 Kowai Presbyterian Church 25069 4600 8012 333 38014 15328 3612 2094 6516 400 27950 60584

21 9676 Lincoln Union Church * 31004 5474 3404  17779 1217 7364 66242 48503 4077 5982 2107 846 4400 65915 19235  

22 9688 Linwood Avenue Union Church 29665 3270 16143  9852 1161 60091 20141 5954 7222 1980 1161 36458 70481

23 9677 Linwood Aranui St Georges Iona 24721 2944 21304 16333 588 447 66337 30921 10308 17387 1035 59651 95635

24 9680 Malvern Co-operating Church 45211 4970 120  24333 1045 1000 76679 50736 8942 14500 7738 1045 82961 95010  

25 9681 Mt Pleasant Heathcote Ferrymead Presby Church 50481 4153 3583 9703 1919 69839 48855 4449 4364 10517 2153 70338 9011

26 9682 New Brighton Union Parish 30277 10870 20743 61890 46337 17275 2633 1860 68105

27 9679 North Avon Presbyterian Church 9096 1687 4677 27526 1267 44253 32356 4112 2293 4008 1931 44700 388076

28 9683 Oxford District Union Church 28399 8825 490 2000 39714 30627 7466 3548 1430 613 43684 31921

29 9684 Papanui St Giles Presbyterian Church 84430 7629 13608 2256 107923 43930 17241 23372 18467 2256 105266 19565

30 9686 Rangiora Loburn Presbyterian Church * 46998 5026 7343  42501 110 170910 272888 45515 13948 15986 4430  1320 185297 266496 62276

31 9687 Riccarton St Ninians Presbyterian Church 46237 5993 47498 6715 106443 40834 23782 16620 12907 1342 3796 99281 99427

32 9690 Spreydon St James Presbyterian 30527 3057 1008 24818 1205 60615 37899 4520 12969 83 55471 276247

33 9691 St Albans Uniting Parish 58238 38718  36652 2145 135753 52654 13471 10180 16636 2145 3500 98586 629184

34 9666 St Andrews at Rangi Ruru Presbyterian Church 8943 91451 111514 18733 35463 341 266445 54056 21882 16288 21704 9578 29109 152617 667835

35 9692 St Martins Presbyterian Church 57290 3423 4552 15661 6648 1909 89483 40379 11497 9017 22825 4885 1013 89616 75862

36 9693 Sumner Redcliffs Lyttelton Union Church 33993 36609  31852 2024 10560 115038 58195 12878 6835 6864 2024 86796 273847  

38 9696 Waikari Presbyterian Church 7764 105 16770 418 25057 10728 4191 3505 418 5012 23854 216053
2005 Totals 2128748 302337 534523 0 968057 145546 800740 4879951 1758289 505687 931409 300483 57138 179088 855214 4587308 5562231 1063614
2004 Totals 2117041 173815 550943 4632 907674 677444 484794 4916343 1760079 913742 890829 179276 40113 149422 961523 4894984 5466654 1097474

2005 as % of 2004 101% 174% 97% 0% 107% 21% 165% 99% 100% 55% 105% 168% 142% 120% 89% 94% 102% 97%
* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available
NOTE: Amendments made to 2004 statistics subsequent to print have now been made
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